	Rochester Hills			1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600
ROCHESTER HILLS	N	Master		Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org
		File Number: 201	8-0380	
File ID:	2018-0380	Type: Purchas	e Status	: Consent Agenda
Version:	1	<b>Reference:</b> 2018-03	80 Controlling Body	<ul> <li>City Council</li> <li>Regular Meeting</li> </ul>
			File Created Date	: 08/28/2018
File Name:	Request for Purchase Authorization - Cracksealing and Striping for City Parking Lots		g Final Action	1:
Title label:	Request for Purchase Authorization - BUILDING/FACILITIES: Purchase Authorization for parking lot crack sealing and striping at twelve city-owned parking lots in the amount not-to-exceed \$43,300.00; A&R Sealcoating of Waterford, MI			
Notes:				
Sponsors:			Enactment Date	<b>):</b>
Attachments:	091018 Agenda Su	mmary.pdf, Tabulation.pdf	Enactment Numbe	r:
Contact:			Hearing Date	<b>e</b> :
Drafter:			Effective Date	9:
story of Legis	lative File			
er- Acting Body:	Da	te: Action:	Sent To: Due Date:	Return Result:

## Text of Legislative File 2018-0380

Title

sion:

Request for Purchase Authorization - BUILDING/FACILITIES: Purchase Authorization for parking lot crack sealing and striping at twelve city-owned parking lots in the amount not-to-exceed \$43,300.00; A&R Sealcoating of Waterford, MI

Body

**Resolved**, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes the purchase for parking lot crack sealing and striping services for twelve city-owned parking lots to A&R Sealcoating of Waterford, Michigan in the amount not-to-exceed \$43,300.00.

Date: